Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09945-0059008 Client's Ref. No.: DP-11H US

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Gregg W. Landry, David A. Cohen and Daniel N. Ozick	iRobot Corporation 8 Crosby Drive	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Bedford, MA 01730	
Nature of conveyance:		
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☑ Other: 		
Execution Date: 02/26/2004; 02/26/2004; 02/26/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 및 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
13/523,109		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
PTO Customer Number: 26161	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	Enclosed X Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account No.; 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Tonya S. Drake Frag. No. 57,861 Frag. Do. 57,861 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5		

30719929.doc

PATENT REEL: 029087 FRAME: 0782

NO. 0721

0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gregg W. Landry, Gloncester, MA, David A. Cohen, Brookline, MA, and Daniel Ozick, Newton, MA (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Applicants") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DEBRIS SENSOR FOR CLEANING APPARATUS

(hereinafter the "Invention") for which the following patent applications have been filed:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/766,303 (Attorney Docket ISR-018-US) filed January 28, 2004; and PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US04/02353 (Attorney Docket ISR-018-PCT) filed January 28, 2004;

WHEREAS, IRobot Corporation, whose postal address is 63 South Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, any and all patent applications thereon, and any and all patents issuing therefrom;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one United States dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Applicants,

We, the Applicants, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right in and to the Invention in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof: and

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and

We agree to execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all other documents and instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee and its counsel, are appropriate in order to obtain patents and other means of protecting the Invention, execute and deliver all such other instruments and take all other actions that in the opinion of the Assignee and its counsel may be appropriate or necessary to vest in the Assignee (or in such person as the Assignee may specify) all right, title and interest in said patents and other means of protecting the Invention; and cooperate and assist in any litigation by or against the Assignee with respect to the same.

Attorney docket: ISR-018-US & ISR-018-PCT (Debris Sensor)

Serial Nos.: 10/766,303 and PCT/US04/02353

387111.1.

PATENT **REEL: 029087 FRAME: 0783**

Page 1 of 4

Executed this 26 day of F	على , 2004, at <u>Borling Tou</u> , Massachusetts.
	And Z
	Gregg W. Landry
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Middle Sec	
Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his free act and dee	Gregg W. Landry and acknowledged the foregoing ed this _ 2 6 14 day of , 2004.
Seal	Moia
,	I.I. DAVID ADLER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 10, 2006

Attorney docket: ISR-018-US & ISR-018-PCT (Debris Sensor) Serial Nos.: 10/766,303 and PCT/US04/02353 387111.1.

Page 2 of 4

M. DAVID ADLER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 10, 2006

(2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

Attorney docket: ISR-018-US & ISR-018-PCT (Debris Sensor) Serial Nos.: 10/766,303 and PCT/US04/02353

387111.1.

OCT. 1. 2012 11:47AM

Page 3 of 4

Executed this 26 day of F-la	Daniel Ozick Surlington, Massachusetts. Daniel Ozick	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of M: 22/25-0)	
Before me personally appeared said Daniel Ozick and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
Seal	paian	
	M. DAVID ADLER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 10, 2006	

(2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

OCT. 1. 2012 11:47AM

Attorney docket: ISR-018-US & ISR-018-PCT (Debris Sensor) Serial Nos.: 10/766,303 and PCT/US04/02353 387111.1.

Page 4 of 4

NO. 0721 P. 6

Attorney's Docket No.: 09945-0059008 Client's Ref. No.: DP-11H US

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page 6 pages

Applicant: Gregg W. Landry et al. Art Unit: Serial No.: 13/523,109 Examiner:

Filed : June 14, 2012

Title : DEBRIS SENSOR FOR CLEANING APPARATUS

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 15th day of 15th day of 15th Dollar Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: <u>Ortholy</u>, 2012

Tonya S. Drake Reg. No. 57,861

PTO Customer No. 26161 Fish & Richardson P.C. One Marina Park Drive Boston, MA 02210

Telephone: (617) 956-5986

Fax: (617) 542-8906

30719930.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (212) 765-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

RECORDED: 10/01/2012

REEL: 029087 FRAME: 0787